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Respondents Business Profile

I Company Profile

Information and communication
technologies

Consulting services

Heavy industries and mining

Energy and environment _ 13%
Financial services _ 10%
Trade and logistics _ 8%

Tourism and hospitality

Legal services
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Limited Liability
Company

Branch of foreign
companies

Joint stock
Company

Entrepreneur/
Physical person

Other

3%

8%

7%

Legal status of the company

27%

55%
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Respondents Business Profile

— Country of Origin (Foreign countries only) Employees (including part-time) directly
employed in the companies

iealy | 18%
France |G 5%

Turkey [N 5%
Czech Republic [l 2%

% %
ok I - il il
china [ 3% 17%
Hungary [l 2%
Japan [ 2%

Austria | 7%
23%
=3 I
Netherlands [l 2%

Germany | NN 5%
us I 3%
Multinational _ 250 0-9 employees 10-49 employees 50-249 250+ employees

Greece [N 5%
switzerland [l 2%
employees
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In order to have a better visibility and understanding when it comes to

Methodological . . . . .
the evaluation of the different aspects of the Business Environment in

Notes . .
— Albania, all questions were converted and presented on O - 100 scale.
How to read the report Answers in this questionnaire have been converted in the 0-100 scale

following this procedure:

* Responses to the questions in the main module were coded from 1 to
5 where 1 meant “Not favorable at all” and 5 meant “Very favorable”.
Then this scale was converted on a 0 to 4 scale by deducting 1 for

each value.
The O to 4 scale was then converted to the form of O to 100 by

multiplying it with 100/4 (25).

 In this scale 0 now means “Not favorable at all” and 100 now
means “Very favorable”.
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Doing Business in Albania in 2023
Overall Business Climate

Not Favorable Very Favorable 2022 Score Change
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
! | | | | | | | | | )l

Evaluation of the business climate in Albania during 2023

Expectations for the business climate in Albania in 2023
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Doing Business in Albania in 2023
Global & National Macroeconomic Situation

The recent surge in real estate prices in Albania, in relation to your
business

Global geopolitical tensions in relation to your business

Global supply chain disruptions and their impact to your business

The impact of the current high inflation rate

The current depreciation of Euro and its impact to your business
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Severe Problem

Not a Problem
90 100

80
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Doing Business in Albania in 2023

Specific Business Climate

Severe Problem

Order and Security level necessary to your
business
Albanian political climate and its impact to your
business

Corruption level faced by your business
Monopoly level and unfair competition

Informality level faced by your industry

Albanian Judicial system and its impact to your
business
The Level of Application of Laws and Regulations
to your business

Bureaucracy level faced by your business

Transparency level in the governmental
procedures
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0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
| | | )l

Not a Problem

61
42
36
39
41
33
38
38

34
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2022 Score
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Doing Business in Albania in 2023

Energy Supply and Security

Albanian energy supply and its impact to your
business

The level of efficiency and legal security in
acquiring and registering immovable property
rights in your business

Albanian energy cost and its impact to your
business
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0

Severe Problem
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

Not a Problem

2022 Score

N/A

N/A
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Doing Business in Albania in 2023

Tax System

Responsiveness / functionality of the e-tax system and
its impact in your business

Responsiveness / functionality of the Central Invoicing
Platform (Self-Care) under the fiscalization...

VAT Reimbursement process applied to your business
last year

Level of inter-connectivity / communication between
the different governmental platforms / institutions

Relationship with the Tax Administration in your
business as well as their responsiveness level

Tax levels applied to your business during last year
(2022)

Relevance and clarity of rulings / interpretations issued
by tax authorities and their impact in your business

Frequency of changes of the tax legislation and
practice and its impact in your business
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Severe Problem Not a Problem
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Doing Business in Albania in 2023
Relationship with Albanian Institutions

Relationship with the Customs Administration in
your business

Relationship with the Local Governments bodies
(municipalities) in your business

Albanian public procurement system and
procedures and their impact in your business

Procedures for Licensing and Permits and their
impact in your business

Capacities of institutions (local / central), as well as
the level of expertise of public officials, in
performing their functions

10 | FIAA Business Environment Survey 2023

Severe Problem

O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 8

Not a Problem
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Doing Business in Albania in 2023

Finance

Not favorable at all Very Favorable
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 )I

How do you rate access to Finance for your business?

Severe Problem Not a Problem
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 )l

How much of a problem is the current cost to Finance?
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Doing Business in Albania in 2023
Situation of Labor Market in Albania

]
Severe Problem Not a Problem 2022 Score
O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 )l
The recent increase of the salaries in the N/A
country?

How much of
a problem
would you The qualification levels of the younger 43 ‘
consider: employees?

The access to local skilled / qualified labor
and its impact in your business in Albania?
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Doing Business in Albania in 2023
Pro Business Strategies and Incentives

Not Favorable Very Favorable
O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 )l

Evaluation of the impact of the Albanian
economic reforms and policies towards
your business

Evaluation of the Investment-stimulating
policies and incentives related to your
business
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